(iv) The hedging reserve comprises the effective portion of the cumulative net gain or loss on

the hedging instruments used in cash flow hedges pending subsequent recognition of

the hedged cash flows in accordance with the accounting policy adopted for cash flow

hedges.

(v) Pursuant to the relevant laws and regulations for Sino-foreign joint venture enterprises, a

portion of the profits of the Group’s subsidiaries which are established/registered in the

Mainland China has been transferred to the expansion fund reserve which are restricted

as to use.

Notes to Financial Statements

31 December 2005

168 Guangdong Investment Limited Annual Report 2005

39. RESERVES (continued)

(b) Company

Ordinary

Share

premium

account

Ordinary

Shares to be

issued

Equity

component

of

Convertible

Bonds

Capital

reserve

Share option

reserve

Exchange

fluctuation

reserve

Special

reserve

Retained

profits Total

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note

39(a)(ii))

(note

39(a)(iii))

(note

39(a)(i))

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

At 1 January 2004

As previously reported 1,730,646 303,600 — 1,733,711 — (14,813) 119,721 7,712 3,880,577

Effect of adopting

HKASs 32 and 39

(note 2.2(c)(ii)) — — 67,291 — — — — — 67,291

As restated 1,730,646 303,600 67,291 1,733,711 — (14,813) 119,721 7,712 3,947,868

Issue of the Additional

Shares 39(a)(ii) 110,880 (242,880) — — — — — — (132,000)

Share options exercised, net

of issue expenses 37 16,190 — — — — — — — 16,190

Profit for the year (as

restated) 11 — — — — — — — 840,890 840,890

Interim 2004 dividend paid 12 — — — — — — — (136,997) (136,997)

Proposed final 2004 dividend 12 — — — — — — — (194,990) (194,990)

Transfer from retained profits

during the year in

accordance with the

Undertaking 39(a)(i) — — — — — — 438,852 (438,852) —

Transfer to retained profits

upon issue of new

Ordinary Shares during

the year 39(a)(i) — — — — — — (285,628) 285,628 —

At 31 December 2004 1,857,716 60,720 67,291 1,733,711 — (14,813) 272,945 363,391 4,340,961

Notes to Financial Statements

31 December 2005

Guangdong Investment Limited Annual Report 2005 169

39. RESERVES (continued)

(b) Company (continued)

Ordinary

Share

premium

account

Ordinary

Shares to be

issued

Equity

component

of

Convertible

Bonds

Capital

reserve

Share option

reserve

Exchange

fluctuation

reserve

Special

reserve

Retained

profits Total

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note

39(a)(ii))

(note

39(a)(iii))

(note

39(a)(i))

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

At 1 January 2005

As previously reported 1,857,716 60,720 — 1,733,711 — (14,813) 272,945 375,529 4,285,808

Effect of adopting

HKASs 32 and 39

(note 2.2(c)(ii)) — — 67,291 — — — — (12,138) 55,153

As restated 1,857,716 60,720 67,291 1,733,711 — (14,813) 272,945 363,391 4,340,961

Issue of the Additional

Shares 39(a)(ii) 27,720 (60,720) — — — — — — (33,000)

Issue of new shares on

conversion of

Convertible Bonds 37 362,882 — (67,291) — — — — 21,427 317,018

Share options exercised, net

of issue expenses 37 49,887 — — — — — — — 49,887

Equity-settled share option

arrangements 38 — — — — 1,260 — — — 1,260

Profit for the year 11 — — — — — — — 776,250 776,250

Interim 2005 dividend paid 12 — — — — — — — (236,367) (236,367)

Proposed final 2005 dividend 12 — — — — — — — (301,001) (301,001)

Final 2004 dividend paid — — — — — — — (1,307) (1,307)

Transfer from retained profits

during the year in

accordance with the

Undertaking 39(a)(i) — — — — — — 225,444 (225,444) —

Transfer to retained profits

upon issue of new

Ordinary Shares during

the year 39(a)(i) — — — — — — (498,389) 498,389 —

At 31 December 2005 2,298,205 — — 1,733,711 1,260 (14,813) — 895,338 4,913,701

40. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS EFFECTED DURING THE YEAR

During the year ended 31 December 2005, the Company acquired (i) an aggregate additional 3.48%

equity interest in GH Holdings at a total cash consideration of HK$330,921,000, and (ii) an aggregate

additional 6.82% effective equity interest in GD Teem at a total cash consideration of

HK$104,201,000, from the minority shareholders of the respective subsidiaries. As a result of

these acquisitions, the Group increased its holdings in (i) GH Holdings from 82.86% at 31 December